PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC CORPORATION OF AMERICA	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29502573
Application Number:	29502575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: schultz@reising.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8395.3001/3002.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3001_Signed_Assignment_NECA_to_NEC_Corporation#page1.tif source=3001_Signed_Assignment_NECA_to_NEC_Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT 503345282 REEL: 035820 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation of America, a Nevada corporation with offices located at 6535 N. State Hwy 161, Irving, TX 75039 is the owner of certain rights to improvements in a PORTABLE BIOMETRIC SCANNER and a USER INTERFACE FOR A BIOMETRIC SCANNER, for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America were recently filed as noted below; and

WHEREAS, **NEC Corporation** (hereafter, "NECC"), a Japanese corporation and having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome Minato-Ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation of America, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NECC and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entirety of the rights, titles and interests held by NEC Corporation of America, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said inventions as described in U.S. design patent application Ser. Nos. 29/502,573 and 29/502,575, both filed September, 17, 2014, and in and to said patent applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said applications and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

PATENT REEL: 035820 FRAME: 0718

NEC Corporation of America further authorizes NECC to apply for foreign patents on said inventions in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as NECC may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned. NEC Corporation of America further acknowledges and hereby confirms that its obligation to assign these rights as set forth herein arose at the time the design was created.

NEC Corporation of America

Printed Name: Shinsuke Takal

State of Fexas) County of Jallas)

On this 9 day of Jur , 20/\(\subseteq\) before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Sunsuke Takahash, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

State of Texas County of Dallas

Acting in the County of

My commission expires Aug. 26, 2015

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

SARAH S. CHRISTIANSON